PRODUCTSPECIFICATION
Issue number 2
Issue date 30-1-2026
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GENERAL PRODUCT INFORMATION

Name
Description
Glaze

Size

Brand
Dutch CBL-article group code
Statistics Nr

Black Tiger HOSO
Raw tigerprawn with head and shell, quick-frozen
20%

2/4

4/6

6/8

8/12

13/15

16/20

Fisherman's Choice
Frozen
0306179299

CERTIFICATIONS

BRC/IFS




CONSUMER PACKAGING (CU)

Consumer unit (CU) (weight product + glaze)

Packaging type

EAN-code (barcode) Size:
2/4
4/6
6/8
8/12
13/15
16/20

Gross weight (weight packaging + product)

Net weight (weight product without glaze)

Dimensions (LxWxH)

Languages used on packaging

1000 g
box

8713913010548
8713913013259
8713913013273
8713913010708
8713913010722
8713913013655
1100 g
800 g
240x179%49 mm
NL, EN, DU, FR, ES, IT, SE

TRANSPORT PACKAGING (TU)

Quantity CU in transport packaging (TU)

EAN-code (barcode) Size:
2/4
4/6
6/8
8/12
13/15
16/20

Gross weight (gross weight CU + TU packaging)

Net weight

Dimensions (LxWxH)

10

8713913010555
8713913013266
8713913013280
8713913010715
8713913010739
8713913013662
11,7 kg
8 kg
380x275x230 mm

Number of TU per pallet
Number of TU per layer
Number of layers

Weight of empty pallet

Gross weight of pallet

Net weight of pallet
Dimensions EURO pallet (LxW)
Safety wrapping

56
8
7
25 kg
680,2 kg
448 kg
800x1200x1800 mm
Stretchfolie

DELIVERY CONDITIONS

Temperature minus 18°C

Delivery Frozen products palletised

INGREDIENTS

Components Origine % of total
Tigerprawn (Penaeus monodon) * India 100%

Water
Antioxidant: E223 (sulfite)

*Cultivated




ALLERGENS

Nuts (almonds, hazelnuts, walnuts, cashews pecan nuts, Brazil nuts, pistachio nuts, macadamia nuts)

1. Cereals containing gluten (wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut)
2. Crustaceans

3. Eggs

4, Fish

5. Peanuts

6. Soybeans

7. Milk (including lactose)

8.

9. Celery

10. Mustard

11. Sesame

12. Sulphites (>10 mg/kg or 10 mg/litre)
13. Lupin

14. Molluscs

"+" = present; "-" = not present; "?" = might contain trace elements or presence is unclear.

NUTRITIONAL VALUE (per 100 gram)

Energy (kJ/kcal)

Fat (g)

of which saturated (g)
Carbohydrate (g)

of which sugars (g)
Protein (g)

Salt (g)

241/57
0,3

0,1

0

0

13,5
1,8

CHEMICAL VALUE

Chlooramphenicol

AMOZ

AOZ

AHD

Malachite Green + Leuco MG
SEM

Crystal Violet+ Leuco CV

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

MICROBIOLOGICAL CRITERION

Standard Plate Count (37°C) 48 hrs.
Total Coliforms(37°C)

E.coli (44°C)

Salmonella spp.

Vibrio parahaemoluticus

<1.000.000 cfu/g
<100 MPN/g
<10 MPN/g
absent in 25g
absent in 25g

STORAGE CONDITIONS AND METHODS OF PREPARATION

Best Before Date after production
Storing conditions
Method of preparation

24 months

-18°C

Heat well before consumption.
Once defrosted do not refreeze.




ORGANOLEPTIC CHARACTERISTICS

Texture Fim

Smell Fish

Colour Grey

[Metal detection [Fe 2.5 mm, Non-Fe 3 mm, SuS 3 mm |

DECLARATION OF ABSENCE OF GMOs
|This product does not contain GMOs or related derivates thereof. |

DECLARATION OF ABSENCE OF CONTAMINATE
We hereby declare that the product complies with the regulation: Commission Regulation

(EU) 2023/915 on maximum levels for certain contaminants in food and repealing Regulation
(EC) No 1881/2006
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